Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q1 Student Status:

Answered: 215 Skipped: 7

New

Transferred

Returning

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
New 98.60% 212
Transferred 0.93% 2
Returning 0.47% 1
Total 215
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Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q2 Campus:

Answered: 221 Skipped: 1

National
POhnpei _
Kosrae
Yap
Chuuk
FMI
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
National 0.90% 2
Pohnpei 99.10% 219
Kosrae 0% 0
Yap 0% 0
Chuuk 0% 0
FMI 0% 0
Total 221
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Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey
Q3 Gender:

Answered: 217 Skipped: 5

Male

Female

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Male 51.61% 112
Female 48.39% 105
Total 217
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Term enrolled:

4126



Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q5 | understood and am aware of the
academic policies that were presented.

Answered: 221 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree

Neutral .

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 36.20% 80
Agree 51.58% 114
Neutral 9.05% 20
Disagree 2.711% 6
Strongly Disagree 0.45% 1
Total 221
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Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q6 | understood and am aware of the
variety of academic programs and
opportunities available.

Answered: 222 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

Disagree I

Strongly |

Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

25.68%
53.15%
15.32%
4.95%

0.90%

6/26

100%

57

118

34

11

222



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q7 l understood and am aware of the
student support programs available to
assist student academically and socially.

Answered: 221 Skipped: 1
Strongly Agree

Neutral

Disagree .

Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

31.22%
47.96%
13.57%
6.79%

0.45%

7126

100%

69

106

30

15

221



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q8 l understood and am aware of the
student services policies, student conduct
and disciplinary matters presented.

Answered: 221 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree

Neutral

Disagree I
Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

31.22%
42.08%
21.27%
3.62%

1.81%

8/26

100%

69

93

47

221



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q9 | understood and am now aware of the
policy on the use of alcohol and drugs that
was presented.

Answered: 218 Skipped: 4

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40%

9/26

60% 80%

Responses

44.04%
30.73%
8.26%

11.01%

5.96%

100%

96

67

18

24

13

218



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q10 l understood and am aware of the
policies dealing with student grievance,
student government and due process that
was presented.

Answered: 222 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

18.47%
45.50%
26.13%
8.56%

1.35%

10/26

100%

41

101

58

19

222



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q11 I understood and am now aware of all
procedures from registration through
graduation requirements and all other

procedures that were presented.

Answered: 222 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

Neutral

Disagree I
Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

30.18%
51.80%
11.71%
4.50%

1.80%

11/26

100%

67

115

26

10

222



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q12 1 understood and am now aware of the
services provided at the Counseling Office.

Answered: 221 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree

Disagree l

Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

30.77%
50.23%
12.67%
5.43%

0.90%

12/26

100%

68

111

28

12

221



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q13 I understood and am now aware of the
services provided at the Business Office
and information on Student Accounts were
clearly presented.

Answered: 220 Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree

Neutral

Disagree l
Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

29.55%
47.73%
15.45%
5.45%

1.82%

13/26

100%

65

105

34

12

220



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q14 | understood and am now aware of the
services provided at the Financial Aid
Office.

Answered: 220 Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree

Disagree I

Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

37.27%
48.18%
12.27%
2.27%

0%
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100%

82

106

27

220



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q15 l understood and am now aware of the
services provided by the Bookstore.

Answered: 220 Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree

Neutral -
Disagree I

Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

38.64%
46.36%
10.91%
2.27%

1.82%

15/26

100%

85

102

24

220



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q16 I understood and am now aware of the
services provided at the Dispensary and
information on related matters were clearly
presented.

Answered: 221 Skipped: 1
Strongly Agree

Neutral

Disagree I

Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

33.48%
40.27%
21.27%
4.52%

0.45%

16 /26

100%

74

89

47

10

221



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q17 I understood and am now aware of the
services provided at the Learning
Resources Center and information and
procedures on use of the center were
clearly presented.

Answered: 219 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree

Neutral

Disagree I

Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

26.03%
45.21%
22.37%
5.02%

1.37%

17126

100%

57

99

49

11

219



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q18 I understood and am now aware of the
services and student acitivities provided at
the Recreation.

Answered: 220 Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree

Disagree .

Strongly I

Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

23.64%
46.82%
21.82%
6.36%

1.36%

18/26

100%

52

103

48

14

220



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q19 I understood and am now aware of the
services and schedules of the Dining Hall.

Answered: 221 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

19.00%
42.53%
20.36%
12.67%

5.43%

19/26

100%

42

94

45

28

12

221



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q20 |l understood and am now aware of the
Residence Hall rules, policies and student
activities.

Answered: 220 Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree

Neutral
Disagree -
Strongly
Disagree
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Responses
26.36%
40.45%
15.45%
10.45%
7.27%

20/26

100%

58

89

34

23

16

220



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q21 1 am now aware of the location of
different offices, classrooms and other
facilities on the campus.

Answered: 218 Skipped: 4

Strongly Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

30.28%
41.74%
21.56%
4.13%

2.29%

21/26

100%

66

91

47

218



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q22 | understood and am now aware of the
use of the different college facilities.

Answered: 219 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree

Disagree .

Strongly
Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

23.74%
41.10%
25.57%
7.31%

2.28%

22126

100%

52

90

56

16

219



Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q23 | understood and am now aware of the
services provided by the security

department.

Answered: 218 Skipped: 4

Strongly Agree

Disagree l

Strongly
Disagree

0% 20%

40%

23/26

60% 80%

Responses

25.23%
45.41%
21.56%
5.50%

2.29%

100%

55

99

47

12

218



Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral
Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Total

Fall 2012 Student Orientation Survey

Q24 Please rate your level of satisfaction
with the whole orientation process.

Answered: 213 Skipped: 9

Very Satisfied

Dissatisfied I

Very
Dissatisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Responses

35.21%
47.42%
15.96%
1.41%

0%

24126

100%

75

101

34

213
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Q25 Please tell us something from the
orientation that you find interesting and
may benefit you.

Answered: 126 Skipped: 96
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Q26 Please tell us something that you
would like us to improve.

Answered: 105 Skipped: 117
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